THIS WEEK AT SBC 1/14

Sunday

9:45a
10:00a
11:00a

5:15p
6:00p
Monday

Choir Warm Up

Sunday School

Morning Service w / Bro. David Gamble
PCC Tour Group

Adult Choir Practice

Evening Service w / Bro. David Gamble

6:00p
Tuesday

Bearing Precious Seed

5:30p
Wednesday

3:15p

7:00p

SBA Basketball Games—AWAY

Teen Choir Practice and Visitation
Mid-Week Prayer Service
Patch Club

Friday
4:00p

SBA Basketball Games—HOME

UPCOMING

1/23
1/23
1/26
1/27
1/28-31
1/31
2/2

SBA TACS State Academic Testing
SBA Basketball Games—HOME
SBA Basketball Game—AWAY
Churchwide Visitation

Missions Conference Revival

Patch Presentation

SBA Basketball Game—AWAY

NURSERY SCHEDULE

114 AM:
1/14 PM:
117 PM:

Nursery #1

Debi T. & Bella J.
Barb W. & Meadow M.
Valerie H. & Abby M.

Nursery #2

Betsy B. & Kenzie F.
Cece S. & Gracie S.

BUILDING LOCK-UP

114:

Dave Armao 1/17: Jason Herrig

Russchelle H. & Abby H.

EVENTS

Tour Group
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We are glad to have a tour group from Pensacola Christian College with us
today during our morning service.

Welcome Bro. David Gamble and Family

We are honored to have Bro. David Gamble, his wife and their children
with us today. Bro. Gamble will be preaching in both the AM and PM ser-
vices.

Teen 2018 Meeting

Parents and teens, Bro. Daniel will be having a brief meeting on Sunday
night, January 21st, to go over a few details for the teen activities in 2018.
This meeting will last for only 5 minutes. Following that meeting, Bro. Daniel
needs to meet briefly with all teens and their parents who are going on the
2018 summer missions trip to Dublin, Ireland. This meeting will last for only
5 minutes. If you have any questions, or will be unable to attend, please
see Bro. Daniel.

Missions Conference Revival

On Sunday, January 28th, our Missions Conference will begin. Our theme
for this year is “Beyond Our Power.” We will have Pastor Frank Wood as
the main Speaker for the entire Missions Conference. We are looking for-
ward to hearing the presentations from several missionaries, including: Bro.
Jonathan Burgett to Japan, Bro. Jake Gerasimof to Alaska, Miss Nicole
Condra to the Deaf of Romania, and church planter Bro. Mark Lancaster.
There will be special services Sunday—Wednesday of this week. Please
plan to be part of all the activities, and pray that we will not only be chal-
lenged but that our Faith Promise giving will increase.

Nursery Workers

We are in need of additional nursery workers for our services. Each worker
is scheduled for one service per month. If you are able to help serve in this
ministry, please see Mrs. Brittany Ball.

SPECIAL DAYS

Birthdays Anniversaries
Qj 14 Trisha Klinger 19 Lance Dampt

15 Tony & Donna Goforth

:‘ 17 Lisa Tigert 19 Rick Klinger 20 Bob & Rena Fletcher
| 18 Lori Tigert 20 Brent Coley
19 Pat Bird

19 Ed Choate



