### THIS WEEK AT SBC 1/14

Sunday —	
9:45a 10:00a 11:00a	Choir Warm Up Sunday School Morning Service w / Bro. David Gamble PCC Tour Group
5:15p 6:00p <b>Monday</b> ——	Adult Choir Practice Evening Service w / Bro. David Gamble
6:00p Tuesday —	Bearing Precious Seed
5:30p <b>Wednesday</b>	SBA Basketball Games—AWAY
3:15p 7:00p	Teen Choir Practice and Visitation Mid-Week Prayer Service Patch Club
<b>Friday</b> ——— 4:00p	SBA Basketball Games—HOME

## **UPCOMING**

1/23	SBA TACS State Academic Testing
1/23	SBA Basketball Games—HOME
1/26	SBA Basketball Game—AWAY
1/27	Churchwide Visitation
1/28-31	Missions Conference Revival
1/31	Patch Presentation
2/2	SBA Basketball Game—AWAY

### **NURSERY SCHEDULE**

NI..... . .... . 44

	Nursery #1	Nursery #2
1/14 AM:	Debi T. & Bella J.	Russchelle H. & Abby H.
1/14 PM:	Barb W. & Meadow M.	Betsy B. & Kenzie F.
1/17 PM:	Valerie H. & Abby M.	Cece S. & Gracie S.

### **BUILDING LOCK-UP**

1/14: Dave Armao 1/17: Jason Herrig

# **EVENTS**

## **Tour Group**



We are glad to have a tour group from Pensacola Christian College with us today during our morning service.

## **Welcome Bro. David Gamble and Family**

We are honored to have Bro. David Gamble, his wife and their children with us today. Bro. Gamble will be preaching in both the AM and PM services.

## **Teen 2018 Meeting**

Parents and teens, Bro. Daniel will be having a brief meeting on Sunday night, January 21st, to go over a few details for the teen activities in 2018. This meeting will last for only 5 minutes. Following that meeting, Bro. Daniel needs to meet briefly with all teens and their parents who are going on the 2018 summer missions trip to Dublin, Ireland. This meeting will last for only 5 minutes. If you have any questions, or will be unable to attend, please see Bro. Daniel.

### **Missions Conference Revival**

On *Sunday, January 28th*, our Missions Conference will begin. Our theme for this year is "**Beyond Our Power.**" We will have Pastor Frank Wood as the main Speaker for the entire Missions Conference. We are looking forward to hearing the presentations from several missionaries, including: Bro. Jonathan Burgett to Japan, Bro. Jake Gerasimof to Alaska, Miss Nicole Condra to the Deaf of Romania, and church planter Bro. Mark Lancaster. There will be special services Sunday—Wednesday of this week. Please plan to be part of all the activities, and pray that we will not only be challenged but that our Faith Promise giving will increase.

## **Nursery Workers**

We are in need of additional nursery workers for our services. Each worker is scheduled for one service per month. If you are able to help serve in this ministry, please see Mrs. Brittany Ball.

### SPECIAL DAYS

V	

14 Trisha Klinger 19 Lance Dampt 15 To

17 Lisa Tigert 19 Rick Klinger

Birthdays

20 Brent Coley

18 Lori Tigert19 Pat Bird

19 Ed Choate

Anniversaries

15 Tony & Donna Goforth

20 Bob & Rena Fletcher